Working Capital & M&A budget for complementary assets 343,000 4.89

Costs associated with the Public Offer 658,000 9.37

Total 7,019,000 100

Notes:

1. Refer to the Financial Information set out in Section 6 of the Prospectus for further details.

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this announcement. It

should be noted that, as with any budget, the allocation of the funds may change depending

on various intervening events and new circumstances, including the outcome of exploration

and development activities (including, exploration success or failure), regulatory developments

and market and general economic conditions. Accordingly, the Board reserves the right to alter

the way funds are applied on this basis.

Refer to Section 5.6 of the Prospectus for further details of Battery Age’s intended use of funds.

ASX Announcement
Released 1 February 2023 4

Pro-forma statement of financial position

The pro-forma statement of financial position based on the Minimum Subscription is set out

below:

 Audited as at
30 June 2022

Pro-forma
adjustments

minimum

Pro-forma after
issue minimum

 $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 928,865 5,120,330 6,049,195

Trade and other receivables 32,113 - 32,113

Prepayments 145,248 268,073 413,321

Other assets 10,000 - 10,000
Tax receivables - 1,659 1,659

Total current assets 1,116,226 5,390,061 6,506,287

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation asset 2,175,338 1,519,748 3,695,086

Investment accounted for using equity
method*

5,885,661 - 5,885,661

Right-of-use of asset 40,812 - 40,812

Total non-current assets 8,101,811 1,519,748 9,621,559

Total assets 9,218,037 6,909,810 16,127,847

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 145,642 2,322 147,964

Provisions - - -

Borrowings - 30,241 30,241

Lease liabilities 29,118 - 29,118

Total current liabilities 174,760 32,563 207,323

Non-current Liabilities

Lease liability 12,543 - 12,543

Total non-current Liabilities 12,543 - 12,543

Total liabilities 187,303 32,563 219,866

Net assets 9,030,734 6,877,247 15,907,981

Equity

Issued capital 54,370,957 7,092,832 61,463,789

Options Reserve (44,043) - (44,043)

Accumulated losses (45,296,180) (231,706) (45,527,886)

Minority Interest - 16,121 16,121

Total equity 9,030,734 6,877,247 15,907,981

Refer to Section 6 of the Prospectus and the Independent Limited Assurance Report in

Annexure C of the Prospectus for further details.

ASX Announcement
Released 1 February 2023 5

The Projects

The Company confirms that there are no legal, regulatory or contractual impediments to the

Company entering the sites associated with its Falcon Lake, Tidili and Bleiberg Projects and

carrying out exploration activities such that the Company will be able to spend its cash in

accordance with its commitments for the purposes of Listing Rule 1.3.2(b).

Refer to Section 5.6 of the Prospectus for a summary of BM8’s proposed exploration budget